RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CARROLLTON, TEXAS, AMENDING THE CONTRACT WITH ORION MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS FOR GOLF MANAGEMENT RELATED TO INDIAN CREEK GOLF CLUB BY REVISING THE REVENUE SHARE FORMULA; AUTHORIZING A MANAGEMENT FEE TO BE PAID BY THE CITY WHEN THE GOLF COURSE IS CLOSED FOR AT LEAST 5 DAYS DUE TO EXTRAORDINARY EVENTS; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CARROLLTON, TEXAS, THAT:

SECTION 1

The City Manager is authorized to execute an amendment to the contract with Orion Management Solutions for golf management to revise the City of Carrollton's revenue share to sixteen percent (16%) and to include a monthly management fee of Seven Thousand Dollars (\$7,000) when the golf course must be closed for at least five days during extraordinary events.

SECTION 2

The City Manager is authorized to take those steps reasonable and necessary to comply with the intent of this Resolution.

SECTION 3

This Resolution shall take effect immediately from and after its passage.

DULY PASSED AND APPROVED by the City Council of the City of Carrollton, Texas this 10th day of September 2024.

	Steve Babick, Mayor	
ATTEST:		
Chloe Sawatzky. City Secretary		

Resolution No	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	APPROVED AS TO CONTENT:
Meredith A. Ladd, City Attorney	Scott Whitaker, Director of Parks and Recreation